
TOURNAMENT REPORT FORM IT3 

Federation Name of Tournament

RUS RUS Chmp. 2011 Team Men

Country and Place of Tournament Starting date Ending date

Olginka 2011/04/12 2011/04/23

Organizer of the Tournament

Russian Chess Federation (RCF)

Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information:

Number of Rounds Schedule (number of rounds/day) Rate(s) of play

11 Rate of play 90'/40 + 30' + 30"

Tournament Type Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments FIDE

Team round robin Manual  O   Person responsible 

Computerized   X       Program used Swiss-Manager

Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option, ……)

Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail):

IA Namruev Vyacheslav ID24158666

1st Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Makhnev Vladimir ID4140605

If more than 20 players

2nd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Savchuk Vladimir ID4139070

If more than 70 players

3rd Deputy Chief Arbiter NA Solonkov Dmitrij ID4150139

If more than 120 players

4th Deputy Chief Arbiter

Programm Swiss-Manager entwickelt und Copyright © von DI.Heinz Herzog, 1230 Wien Joh.Teufelg.39-47/7/9,

Mail:h.herzog@swiss-manager.at, Homepage http://swiss-manager.at, User:Makhnev Vladimir (Russia, Kimry), 2011/03/23

Number
Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type Number

Number of 

Feds

Host Fed. 

players

Other Fed 

players
Type

95

65

9

9

75

47

20

18

14

7

2

1

13

7

1

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

Rated Unrated

The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her  

federation, the organizing  federation and the FIDE Secretariat

GM

IM

FM

WGM

WIM

WFM

0


