Federation	1	Na	Name of Tournament							
RUS		RU	JS Chmp	hmp. 2011 Team Men						
Country and Place of Tournament				•			Starting date		End	ling date
Olginka								2011/04/12		1/04/23
Organizer of the Tournament										
Russian Chess Federation (RCF)										
Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information:										
Number of Rounds Schedule				e (number of rounds/day)			Rate(s) of play			
11				Rate of play 90'/40 + 30' + 30"						' + 30"
Tournament Type Pairing System of a Sv						iss System Tournaments FIDE				
Team round robin				Manual O Person responsible						
				Computerized X Program used Swiss-Manager						
Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option,)										
Туре	Number	Number of Feds	Host Fed players	Other Fed players	Туре	Num	ber	Number of Feds	Host Fed. players	Other Fed players
Rated	95	9	75	20	Unrated	()	0	0	0
GM	65	9	47	18	WGM	()	0	0	0
IM	14	2	13	1	WIM	()	0	0	0
FM	7	1	7	0	WFM	2	2	1	2	0
Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail):										
IA Namruev Vyacheslav ID24158666										
1st Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Makhnev Vladimir ID4140605										
If more than 20 players										
2nd Deput			Savchul	ς Vladimir ∣	D4139070)				
If more tha	ın 70 playe	rs								
3rd Deputy			Solonko	ov Dmitrij II	D4150139					
If more tha	ın 120 play			•						
4th Deputy Chief Arbiter										

The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her federation, the organizing federation and the FIDE Secretariat

Programm Swiss-Manager entwickelt und Copyright © von DI.Heinz Herzog, 1230 Wien Joh.Teufelg.39-47/7/9, Mail:h.herzog@swiss-manager.at, Homepage http://swiss-manager.at, User:Makhnev Vladimir (Russia, Kimry), 2011/03/23